26 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD1 8XG. England
Telephone: 01923 495495   Fax: 01923 228796         Web: http:\\www.polaron-group.co.uk  E-mail: info@polaron-group.co.uk
POLARONCOMPONENTSGROUP
SECONDARYSTANDARDRANGE
SPECIAL LAMPSDIVISION
26 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD18 8XG, UK
Telephone: 01923 495495   Fax: 01923 228796         Web: http:\\www.polaron-group.co.uk  E-mail: info@polaron-group.co.uk
26 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD1 8XG. England

before despatch but are normally supplied uncalibrated.
DIMENSIONS Nominal (mm)
LAMP TYPE CODE CODE
Vacuum Gas-filled     a       b         c d
Cylindrical
Envelope       20/V         20/G        63.2     235      135  -
Single Pyrex         21/V        21/G          95        235      135    35*
Window
Double Pyrex         22/V        22/G          115 235      135    35*
Window
Single Silica          -        23/G/UV
Window          -        23/G/IR          100 235      135    35*
         -        23/G/WF
Double Silica          -        24/G/UV
Window          -        24/G/IR          155 235      138    35*
         -        24/G/WF
*Minimum 25mm undistorted diameter
Cylindrical Envelope
Single Window
Double Window
26 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD1 8XG. England
Telephone: 01923 495495   Fax: 01923 228796         Web: http:\\www.polaron-group.co.uk  E-mail: info@polaron-group.co.uk
9
LF4 � 1000 LUMINOUS FLUX STANDARD LAMPS
FEATURES
1. Large size, clear round bulb selected for good optical quality.
2. Mica disc mounted across the neck of the lamp to improve the streamline flow of gas convection
currents within the bulb and thus prevent light fluctuations due to turbulence.  The disc also
reduces cap-heating and heat losses in the neck.
3. Coiled filament welded to the supports for maximum operating reproducibility and robustness
during handling.
4. Filament mounted in a flat wreath and stabilised while rotating in a vertical plane to reduce sag and
minimise the angular variations in light output.  In the low-voltage 100 watt and 200 watt lamps,
filaments are mounted in parallel to give complete octagons, which further improves the light
distribution.
5. Rigorous cleaning and baking schedule during manufacture.
HIGH VOLTAGE & LOW VOLTAGE LAMPS
Lamps are available in two nominal voltage ratings.
1. Low-voltage: nominal 100 volts.
2. High-voltage: nominal 220 volts.
WATTAGE RANGE AND LAMP CAPS
The range 4 watts to 1000 watts is covered and a choice of caps is offered for the lower wattages.
1. 40W, 60W, 100W, 150W, 200W: Edison Screw (E27) or Bayonet Cap (B22d).
2. 330W, 500W, 1000W: Goliath Edison Screw (E40).
3. 4W: Medium Edison Screw (E14).
Other ratings are available to special order.
26 Greenhill Crescent, Watford Business Park, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD1 8XG. England